AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 GONIRAST R wobe PAGE OF PAGES

1| 6

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
0005 See Block 16C REQ-2400-12-0148

6. ISI\SU?V CODE FMPS 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than jtem 6) CODE l

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION

DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES '

4330 EAST WEST HWY

ROOM 523

BETHESDA MD 20814

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) (x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
COMPUSEARCH SOFTWARE SYSTEMS
21251 RIDGETOP CIRCLE 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
SUITE 100
DULLES Va 20166-6501 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

X |GS-35F-0585J
CPSC-F-10-0027
&l 10B. DATE!
CODEWU ’FACILITY CODE 03/25/2010
‘ 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [is extended. []is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (¢) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required) Net Increase: $128,459.37

0100A12DCC-2012-9994800000~EXIT002400-25710

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF-

D OTHER (Specify lype of modificalion and authority)
X FAR CLAUSE 52.217-9

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor X)isnot,  [Jis required to sign this document and return 0 copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDME!
DUNS Number:
COR:Shawn Battle
(301) 504-6952
sbattle@cpsc.gov

DIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

Contract CPSC-F-10-0027 is hereby issued as to incorporate the following:

1) In accordance with Contract FAR clause 52.217-9, Option to Extend the Term of the
Contract, the Consumer Product Safety Commission hereby exercises the Third Option Year for
the period of September 27, 2012 through September 26, 2013. The exercise of this option
shall be at the rates specified in the schedule of services, line items 0019 through 0024.
Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING.OFFICER (Type or print)

Eddie Ahmad

72
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 153{N/|Tzsr{i OF AW [16C. 07512?

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED bAGE OF
GS-35F-0585J/CPSC~F-10-0027/0005 2 .

NAME OF QFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
COMPUSEARCH SOFTWARE SYSTEMS

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (¢) (D) (E) (F)

As a result of the above, the third option year
is fully funded in the amount of $128,459.,37

2) Incoporate FAR clause 52.204-10 entitled
Reporting Executive Compensation and First-Tier
Subcontract Awards. '

3) All other terms and conditions of the contract
remain unchanged.

Change Item 0019 to read as follows (amount shown
is the obligated amount):

THIRD OPTION YEAR September 27, 2012 - September
26, 2013

0019 PRISM Web (Base 10 seats) 1 [EA €9,926.00 69,926.00
Item#: WEBM-01

Change Item 0020 to read as follows (amount shown
is the obligated amount):

0020 PRISM Non-Buyers 90 [EA 196.29 17,666.10
Item#: WEBM-03

Change Item 0021 to read as follows (amount shown
is the obligated amount):

0021 FPDS-NG ) 1 |EA 15,373.10 15,373.10
Item#: RM-15 [

Change Item 0022 to read as follows (amount shown
is the obligated amount):

0022 DBA Support (Silver Plan) 1 |EA 24,366.22 24,366.22
Item#: DB-02

Change Item 0023 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount):

0023 |User Specific Databases Updates 1[ea 1,127.95 1,127.95
Continued ...
NSN 7540-01-152-8067 . OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsared by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



CONTlNU TION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
A GS-35F-0585J/CPSC~F-10-0027/0005 3 | 6

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
COMPUSEARCH SOFTWARE SYSTEMS

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(a) (B) (C) [(D) (E) (F)

Item#: FY-06

Change Item 0024 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount):

0024 Training: Contract Specialist or Requisitioner. EA 0.00 0.00
Funded as needed.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 ’ OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR {48 CFR) 53.110




52.204-10 Reporting Executive Compensation and First-Tier Subcontract Awards (Feb 2012)

(a) Definitions. As used in this clause:

“Executive” means officers, managing partners, or any other employees in management
positions.

“First-tier subcontract’ means a subcontract awarded directly by a Contractor to furnish
supplies or services (including construction) for performance of a prime contract, but excludes
supplier agreements with vendors, such as long-term arrangements for materials or supplies that
would normally be applied to a Contractor's general and administrative expenses or indirect cost.

“Total compensation” means the cash and noncash dollar value earned by the executive
during the Contractor's preceding fiscal year and includes the following (for more information see
17 CFR 228.402(c)(2)):

(1) Salary and bonus.

(2) Awards of stock, stock options, and stock appreciation rights. Use the dollar amount
recognized for financial statement reporting purposes with respect to the fiscal year in
accordance with the Financial Accounting Standards Board's Accounting Standards Codification
(FASB ASC) 718, Compensation-Stock Compensation.

(3) Earnings for services under non-equity incentive plans. This does not include group life,

" health, hospitalization or medical reimbursement plans that do not discriminate in favor of
executives, and are available generally to all salaried employees.

(4) Change in pension value. This is the change in present value of defined benefit and
actuarial pension plans.

(5) Above-market earnings on deferred compensation which is not tax-qualified.

(6) Other compensation, if the aggregate value of all such other compensation (e.g.,
severance, termination payments, value of life insurance paid on behalf of the employee,
perquisites or property) for the executive exceeds $10,000.

(b) Section 2(d)(2) of the Federal Funding Accountability and Transparency Act of 2006 (Pub.
L. 109-282), as amended by section 6202 of the Government Funding Transparency Act of 2008
(Pub. L. 110-252), requires the Contractor to report information on subcontract awards. The law
requires all reported information be made public, therefore, the Contractor is responsible for
notifying its subcontractors that the required information will be made public.

(c)(1) Unless otherwise directed by the contracting officer, by the end of the month following
the month of award of a first-tier subcontract with a value of $25,000 or more, (and any
modifications to. these subcontracts that change previously reported data), the Contractor shall
report the following information at http://www.fsrs.qov for each first-tier subcontract. (The
Contractor shall follow the instructions at http://www fsrs.gov to report the data.)

(1) Unique identifier (DUNS Number) for the subcontractor receiving the award and for the
subcontractor’s parent company, if the subcontractor has a parent company.

(i) Name of the subcontractor.

(iiiy Amount of the subcontract award.

(iv) Date of the subcontract award. _ _

(v) A description of the products or services (including construction) being provided under
the subcontract, including the overall purpose and expected outcomes or results of the
subcontract. ,

(vi) Subcontract number (the subcontract number assigned by the Contractor).




(vii) Subcontractor's physical address including street address, city, state, and country.
Also include the nine-digit zip code and congressional district.

(viii) Subcontractor's primary performance location including street address, city, state,
and country. Also include the nine-digit zip code and congressional district.

(ix) The prime contract number, and order number if applicable.

(x) Awarding agency name and code.
xi) Funding agency name and code.
xii) Government contracting office code.
xiii) Treasury account symbol (TAS) as reported in FPDS.
xiv) The applicable North American Industry Classification System code (NAICS).

(2) By the end of the month following the month of a contract award, and annually
thereafter, the Contractor shall report the names and total compensation of each of the five most
highly compensated executives for the Contractor's preceding completed fiscal year in the
Central Contractor Registration (CCR) database via https://www.acquisition.goy, if—

(i) In the Contractor’s preceding fiscal year, the Contractor received—
(A) 80 percent or more of its annual gross revenues from Federal contracts (and
subcontracts), loans, grants (and subgrants) and cooperative agreements; and
(B) $25,000,000 or more in annual gross revenues from Federal contracts (and
subcontracts), loans, grants (and subgrants) and cooperative agreements; and
(i) The public does not have access to information about the compensation of the
executives through periodic reports filed under section 13(a) or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange
Actof 1934 (15 U.S.C. 78m(a), 780(d)) or section 6104 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986.
(To determine if the public has access to the compensation information, see the U.S. Security
and Exchange Commission total compensation filings at
http://www sec.gov/answers/execomp.htm.)

(3) Unless otherwise directed by the contracting officer, by the end of the month following
the month of a first-tier subcontract with a value of $25,000 or more, and annually thereafter, the
Contractor shall report the names and total compensation of each of the five most highly
compensated executives for each first-tier subcontractor for the subcontractor's preceding
completed fiscal year at http://www.fsrs.gov, if— '

(i) In the subcontractor's preceding fiscal year, the subcontractor received—
(A) 80 percent or more of its annual gross revenues from Federal contracts (and
subcontracts), loans, grants (and subgrants) and cooperative agreements; and
(B) $25,000,000 or more in annual gross revenues from Federal contracts (and
subcontracts), loans, grants (and subgrants) and cooperative agreements; and
(i) The public does not have access to information about the compensation of the
executives through periodic reports filed under section 13(a) or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange
Act of 1934 (15 U.S.C. 78m(a), 780(d)) or section 6104 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986.
(To determine if the public has access to the compensation information, see the U.S. Security
and Exchange Commission total compensation filings at
http://www.sec.gov/answers/execomp.htm.)
(d)(1) If the Contractor in the previous tax year had gross income, from all sources, under
$300,000, the Contractor is exempt from the requirement to report subcontractor awards.

(2) If a subcontractor in the previous tax year had gross income from all sources under

$300,000, the Contractor does not need to report awards to that subcontractor.
(e) Phase-in of reporting of subcontracts of $25,000 or more.

—_ e~ o~ —~




(1) Until September 30, 2010, any newly awarded subcontract must be reported if the prime
contract award amount was $20,000,000 or more.

(2) From October 1, 2010, until February 28, 2011, any newly awarded subcontract must be
reported if the prime contract award amount was $550,000 or more.

(3) Starting March 1, 2011, any newly awarded subcontract must be reported if the prime
contract award amount was $25,000 or more.

(End of clause)



